sac streets shall not exceed  six hundred (600) feet in length in areas where lots 
are less than two and one-half (2 1/2) acres in size.  

(5) Where lots are two and one-half (2 1/2) acres in size or greater, Permanent cul-de-

sac streets shall not exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1320) feet in 
length. 

(6) Where lots are two and one-half (2 1/2) acres in size or greater, temporary cul-de-

sac streets shall not exceed two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet  and shall 
not provide access to more than twenty (20) home sites. 

(7) Where lots are less than two and one-half (2 1/2) acres, temporary cul-de-sac 
streets shall not exceed eight hundred (800) feet and shall not provide access to 
more than twenty (20) home sites.

[...]

• Irrevocable letter of 
credit. 

12.1 Financial Guarantee Options. 

The financial guarantee required as part of the subdivision agreement shall be one of the 
following: 

(1) A cash escrow deposit may be made with the township treasurer in a sum equal to 

one-hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the total costs, as estimated by the 
county and Township Engineers, of all improvements to be furnished and installed 
by the subdivider pursuant to the development agreement (major subdivision). The 
total costs shall include costs of inspection.

[...]

reimbursement out of such deposit for any cost or expense incurred by the County 
for completion of the work in case of default by the subdivider or for any damages 
sustained on account of any breach thereof. 

(2) The subdivider may furnish a performance bond and payment bond with corporate 

surety in a penal sum equal to one-hundred twenty-five (125) percent of the total 
cost, as estimated by the Township or County Engineer, of all the improvements to 
be furnished and installed by the subdivider pursuant to the development 
agreement.  The total costs shall include costs for inspection by the County or

[...]

(4) Where lots are less than two and one-half (2 ½) acres in size, permanent Cul-de-sac streets shall not exceed  six hundred (600) feet in length in areas where lots are less than two and one-half (2 1/2) acres in size. 
	(5) Where lots are two and one-half (2 1/2) acres in size or greater, Permanent cul-de-sac streets shall not exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1320) feet in length.
	(6) Where lots are two and one-half (2 1/2) acres in size or greater, temporary cul-de-sac streets shall not exceed two thousand six hundred forty (2,640) feet  and shall not provide access to more than twenty (20) home sites.
	(7) Where lots are less than two and one-half (2 1/2) acres, temporary cul-de-sac streets shall not exceed eight hundred (800) feet and shall not provide access to more than twenty (20) home sites.